
WVU Tech (WV) (0-3) -vs- Milligan (TN) (6-0)
2/10/2026 at Anglin Field

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: J. McLaury (2-0)
Loss: S. Machkovsk (0-1)
Save: C. Hendrix (1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time:    
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
WVU Tech (WV) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0
Milligan (TN) 0 2 0 0 1 0 X 3 6 2

WVU Tech (WV) 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M. Sims cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Polvinale ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
A. Leiva dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Tibbits 1b 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
    B. Pakkala pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
C. Cooper 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
C. Crigger lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    N. Copeland ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
J. Franti c 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    J. Tompkins ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    G. Templeton pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
B. Kiblinger 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    E. Turner ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
T. Mackey rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Z. Hunt rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
S. Machkovsk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Co. Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Lynch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 2 1 2 5 4

Milligan (TN) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
B. Baird ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
C. Kalehuawe c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    B. Buckles pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
G. Jones 3b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
N. Iezzi cf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
B. Melton rf 2 1 0 0 1 1 1
J. Lail 1b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
D. Gutierrez 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    L. Lutterman ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
C. Pawl dh 1 0 0 1 2 0 0
B. Burkey lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    L. Quintero ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
J. McLaury p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    S. Vickers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Hendrix p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 3 6 2 5 5 6

2B: N. Iezzi (1)
SB: G. Jones (1)
CS: B. Baird (1)
PO: N. Iezzi (1)
E: J. McLaury (2)

WVU Tech (WV) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
S. Machkovsk (L, 0-1) 2.0 2 2 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 7 10 2 0 53
Co. Brown 3.0 3 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 11 12 4 3 49
A. Lynch 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 2 24
Totals 6 3 3 5 5 2 2 0 0 22 27 6 5 126

Milligan (TN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. McLaury (W, 2-0) 4.0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 13 14 2 7 44
S. Vickers 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 4 17
C. Hendrix (S, 1) 1.0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 2 22
Totals 2 1 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 24 26 3 13 83



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

WVU Tech (WV) - Top of 1st WVU MIL
M. Sims grounded out to ss. 0 0
J. Polvinale grounded out to 2b. 0 0
A. Leiva grounded out to ss. 0 0

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 1st WVU MIL
B. Baird singled to center field. 0 0
C. Kalehuawe flied out to cf. 0 0
B. Baird out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0
G. Jones flied out to cf to right center. 0 0

WVU Tech (WV) - Top of 2nd WVU MIL
J. Tibbits walked. 0 0
C. Cooper fouled out to rf. 0 0
C. Crigger reached on a fielder's choice; J. Tibbits out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
J. Franti struck out looking. 0 0

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 2nd WVU MIL
N. Iezzi doubled to center field. 0 0
B. Melton walked. 0 0
J. Lail walked; B. Melton advanced to second; N. Iezzi advanced to third. 0 0
D. Gutierrez struck out swinging. 0 0
C. Pawl walked, RBI; J. Lail advanced to second; B. Melton advanced to third; N. Iezzi scored. 0 1
B. Burkey struck out swinging. 0 1
C. Pawl advanced to second; J. Lail advanced to third; B. Melton scored on a wild pitch. 0 2
B. Baird struck out looking. 0 2

WVU Tech (WV) - Top of 3rd WVU MIL
B. Kiblinger flied out to cf to right center. 0 2
T. Mackey struck out swinging. 0 2
M. Sims grounded out to 3b. 0 2

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 3rd WVU MIL
Co. Brown to p for S. Machkovsk. 0 2
C. Kalehuawe singled to right field. 0 2
B. Buckles pinch ran for C. Kalehuawe. 0 2
G. Jones flied out to rf down the rf line. 0 2
B. Buckles advanced to second on a balk. 0 2
N. Iezzi lined out to cf. 0 2
B. Melton grounded out to ss. 0 2

WVU Tech (WV) - Top of 4th WVU MIL
C. Kalehuawe to c for B. Buckles. 0 2
J. Polvinale reached first on an error by p, advanced to second on a throwing error by p. 0 2
A. Leiva grounded out to 2b; J. Polvinale advanced to third. 0 2
J. Tibbits struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 2
C. Cooper grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 2

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 4th WVU MIL
J. Lail singled to right field. 0 2



D. Gutierrez struck out looking. 0 2
J. Lail advanced to second on a balk. 0 2
C. Pawl grounded out to ss. 0 2
B. Burkey grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

WVU Tech (WV) - Top of 5th WVU MIL
S. Vickers to p for J. McLaury. 0 2
C. Crigger grounded out to 3b. 0 2
J. Franti struck out swinging. 0 2
B. Kiblinger struck out looking. 0 2

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 5th WVU MIL
Z. Hunt to rf for T. Mackey. 0 2
B. Baird lined out to rf. 0 2
C. Kalehuawe flied out to rf. 0 2
G. Jones walked. 0 2
G. Jones stole second. 0 2
G. Jones advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
N. Iezzi singled to right field, RBI; G. Jones scored. 0 3
N. Iezzi out at first p to 2b to 1b to ss to 2b to 3b, picked off. 0 3

WVU Tech (WV) - Top of 6th WVU MIL
Z. Hunt grounded out to p. 0 3
M. Sims grounded out to 3b. 0 3
J. Polvinale grounded out to 3b. 0 3

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 6th WVU MIL
A. Lynch to p for Co. Brown. 0 3
B. Melton struck out swinging. 0 3
J. Lail grounded out to ss. 0 3
L. Lutterman pinch hit for D. Gutierrez. 0 3
L. Lutterman singled to right field. 0 3
C. Pawl walked; L. Lutterman advanced to second. 0 3
L. Quintero pinch hit for B. Burkey. 0 3
L. Quintero reached on a fielder's choice; C. Pawl out at second ss to 2b. 0 3

WVU Tech (WV) - Top of 7th WVU MIL
D. Gutierrez to 2b for L. Lutterman. 0 3
B. Burkey to lf for L. Quintero. 0 3
C. Hendrix to p for S. Vickers. 0 3
A. Leiva grounded out to ss. 0 3
J. Tibbits singled to right field. 0 3
B. Pakkala pinch ran for J. Tibbits. 0 3
C. Cooper flied out to rf. 0 3
N. Copeland pinch hit for C. Crigger. 0 3
N. Copeland walked; B. Pakkala advanced to second. 0 3
J. Tompkins pinch hit for J. Franti. 0 3
J. Tompkins singled to right field, RBI; N. Copeland advanced to second; B. Pakkala scored. 1 3
E. Turner pinch hit for B. Kiblinger. 1 3
G. Templeton pinch ran for J. Tompkins. 1 3
E. Turner reached on a fielder's choice; G. Templeton out at second ss to 2b. 1 3

Milligan (TN) - Bottom of 7th WVU MIL



 


